BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 180771

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Olympia, Washington, have served on 10/2/2018 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following
document(s):

Notice of Intent to Revoke Competitively Classified Telecommunications Company Registration and Opportunity to
Request a Hearing.

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

/s/ Lorilyn Huey

Lorilyn Huey, Customer Service Specialist

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov
Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov
Cathy Kern, WUTC, cathy.kern@utc.wa.gov

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov
Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov
Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov
Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov
Susie Paul, WUTC, susie.paul@utc.wa.gov

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

Rick Vitzthum, Tenkal Company, tenkalcompany@scattercreek.net

WDT World Discount Telecommunications Co., WDT World Discount Telecommunications Co.,
roman@mywdt.com

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov
North County Communications Corporation, North County Communications Corporation, todd@nccom.com



Teltrust Corporation, Teltrust Corporation, gbuehner@teltrust.com
TNCI Operating Company LLC, TNCI Operating Company LLC, jcompton@bluecasa.com
Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov

321 Communications, Inc., aboyd@321communications.com
Airnex Communications, Inc., arnold@airnex.com

Axxis Communications, Inc., dan@gorge.net

CATTCOMM LLC, metcalfe@cattcomm.com

Cbeyond Communications, LLC, tataahll@birch.com

CereTel Incorporated, legal@ceretel.com

ComSpan Communications, Inc., kathys@comspan.net
Convergence Technologies, Inc., stockwell@convergence.tech.com
Desert Winds Wireless LLC, ddecoria@dwwireless.net

Fatbeam, LLC, mark@fatbeam.com

G3 Telecom USA, Inc., rjagota@telehop.com

Global Grid Telecom, Inc., harry.hart@globalgridtelecom.com
Hamr Communications LLC, finance@hamr.co

InTTec, Inc., bworthen@mammothnetworks.com

Lattice Incorporated, twhiteside@latticeincorporated.com

Nexus Communications, Inc., steve@tsihomephone.com

Pac-West Telecomm, Inc., efettig@pacwest.com

Tanager Telecommunications, LLC, kitty.craemer@tanagertel.com
TELEXFREE, LLC, jmerrill@telexfree.com

USA Digital Communications, Inc., RPATE@AMCAT.COM
Vitcom, LLC, zalmen@vitcom.net

Voyant Communications, LLC, dcaruso@zayo.com

Washington Telco, LLC, Forbes.Mercy@washingtontelco.com
Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov

Benjamin Sharbono, WUTC, benjamin.sharbono@utc.wa.gov
Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov

Mark Johnson, WUTC, mark.l.johnson@utc.wa.gov

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov

Laura Chartoff, WUTC, laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov

Stephen Hayes, Fiber Connect Washington, LLC d/b/a Fiber Connect, LLC, shayes@fiber-connect.com
Modus Networks, LLC, ecorkery@modus-corp.com

Lisa Faker, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov



